Features
■ 10 kA, 8/20 µs surge capability
■ Low clamping voltage under surge
■  Bidirectional TVS
■ Excellent performance over temperature
Applications
■ AC line protection
■ High power DC bus protection

Epoxy encapsulation materials conform to UL 94V-0. Silver plated lead fi nish conforms to the solderability requirements of JESD22-B102,
Pb free solder. Package dimensions are shown below:
How to Order
PTVS  10  -  380  C  -  T  H
Series
 PTVS = Power TVS High Current Diode
Peak Current Rating
          10 =  10 kA
Repetitive Standoff Voltage
 170 =  170 V
 320 =  320 V
 380 =  380 V
 430 =  430 V
 470 =  470 V
Suffi x
 C =  Bidirectional Device
Package
 T = Through-Hole
Temperature
 H = High Temperature Series
Dim. PTVS10-170C-TH PTVS10-320C-TH PTVS10-380C-TH PTVS10-430C-TH PTVS10-470C-TH
A
24.15 ± 0.72
(0.951 ± 0.028)
B
2.40 ± 0.50
(0.094 ± 0.020)
C
 1.75 ± 1.25
(0.069 ± 0.049)
D
15.00
(0.591)
Max.
E
 1.25 ± 0.05
(0.049 ± 0.002)
F
14.00
(0.551)
Max.
G
 8.80
(0.346)
Max.
 14.60
(0.575)
Max.
 16.50
(0.650)
Max.
 16.50
(0.650)
Max.
 19.40
(0.764)
Max.
H
 6.00 ± 1.00
(0.236 ± 0.039)
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
D
C
H
G
A
F
EB
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700